RECORDING REQUESTED BY F55317CA-H AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Name Street Address City State Zip

EL DORADO SAVINGS BANK P.O. BOX 1508 PLACERVILLE, CA 95667

LOAN NO. 919096-12

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

NOTE- This Assignment should be kept with the note and Deed of Trust hereby assigned.

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST Order No.

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the undersigned hereby	grants, assigns, and transfers to
EL DORADO SAVINGS BANK	
all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust	dated AUGUST 12, 1981
by TERRANCE N. HUGHES AND APRIL L. HUGHES	, HUSBAND AND WIFE,
to GEORGE L. COOK AND RUSSELL W. MC RAE,	
as Trustee, and recorded on <u>AUGUST 14, 1981</u> at <u>Page</u> 971 of Official Records, in the office of the NEVADA RECORDS, together with the Promissory Note secured by	County Recorder of <u>DOUGLAS</u>
under said Deed of Trust. The property covered by said	Deed of Trust is briefly described as follows:
LOT 9, IN BLOCK I, AS SAID LOT AND BLOCK ENTITLED AMENDED MAP RANCHOS ESTATES, FI 1972, AS DOCUMENT NO. 62493.	
Dated	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION BY:
VIRGINIA STATE OF EXECUTABLE STATE OF EXECUTABLE SS.  COUNTY OF FAIRFAX  SS.	Karen M. Prante, Assistant Treasurer
OCT 1 2 1999	<u></u>
hefore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name	
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that	FOR NOTARY STAMP OR SEAL
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(Seal)	320628
(Notary's name shall be typed or legibly printed - Gov't. Code 8205)	<b>320628</b> BK 1 0 9 3 PG 3 5 9 7
100C OFC 74	

County of FAIRFAX  On DATE Defore me, Josephine G. Bourgeon  NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.Q., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC*  Personally appeared Karen M. Prante, Assistant Treasurer  NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)  Dersonally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  OFFICIAL SEAL JOSEPHINE G. BOURGEOIS Notary Public Virginia My Commission Explines  JULY 31, 1995  ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information requested below is OPTIONAL. It could prevent fraudulent attachment of signature of property of the person of the per	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER    INDIVIDUAL   CORPORATE   OFFICER(S)   TITLE(S)   PARTNER(S)   LIMITED   GENERAL     ATTORNEY-IN-FACT   TRUSTEE(S)   GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR   OTHER:   SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:   NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  OFFICIAL SEAL JOSEPHINE G. BOURGEOIS Notary Public Virginia My Commission Expires JULY 31, 1995  Witness my hand and official seal.		
ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information requested below is OPTIONAL, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to an unauthorized document.		
THIS CERTIFICATE  MUST BE ATTACHED  TO THE DOCUMENT  DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:  Title or Type of Document  Number of Pages  Date of Document  Number of Pages  Date of Document  Number of Pages	nent	

REQUESTED BY
WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC.
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO.. NEVADA

793 OCT 20 A11:51

**320628** BK | 0 9 3 PG 3 5 9 8

